
04-07-2021 Town Council Meeting  
Responses to Council Questions 

 

Prepared by the Town of Chapel Hill 
04/06/2021 

 
ITEM #4: Amend the Lease with United States Postal Service (USPS) at 179 East 
Franklin Street 
 

 
Council Question:  
Does the Town collect rent or any other fees for the lease with the USPS? 

Staff Response:  

Yes, the current annual rent is $16,692.  

 

Council Question:  
Will any of the amounts for rent change under the lease amendments as compared to the 
current lease agreement? 

Staff Response:  

Yes, with the Lease Amendment the annual rent increases from $16,692 to $19,195 beginning in 

August 2024.  

 

 

 

  


